10-24-2002 0137.00024 1 5 2002 102259632 . Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 10-15-02 ☐ Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License ☐ Change of Name Document ID # Correction of PTO Error ☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐ Reel # Frame U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame Reel # Departmental File ☐ Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Year Day Name (line 1) Rolf Ludwig Diehm 10 07 2002 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Month Dav Year Name (line 1) Volker Liedke 10 2002 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name (line 1) SEHO Systemtechnik GmbH If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Frankenstr.7 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) **GERMANY** 97892 Kreuzwertheim State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 10/24/2002 GTDN11 00000058 190733 10190618 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | ЭВ | Page 2 | | U.S. Department of Patent and Traden PATEN | nark Office |
|--|---|--|--|---|-------------|
| Correspondent | Name and Address | Area Code and Teleph | one Number | 202 508-9195 | |
| Name | STEVEN P. SCHAD | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Banner & Witcoff, Ltd | 1. | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Suite 1100 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | 1001 G Street, NW | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Washington, DC 200 | 001-4597 | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total numbe including any attachm | r of pages of the attached nents | conveyance do | cument # 2 | |
| Enter either ti | mber(s) or Patent N he Patent Application Numbe Application Number(s) | umber(s) r or the Patent Number (DO NO | OT ENTER BOTH no | al numbers attache umbers for the same nt Number(s) | |
| 10/190,618 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| If this document is being signed by the first name | | tent Application, enter the date | the patent application | on was Month [| Day Year |
| Patent Coopera | tion Treaty (PCT) | | DOT [| DOT [| |
| only if a | T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. | PCT PCT | PCT PCT | PCT | |
| Number of Prop | perties Enter th | ne total number of propert | ies involved. | # 1 | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amo | unt for Properties Listed | (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | |
| Method of F Deposit Acc (Enter for pay | count ment by deposit account or if | Enclosed Deposi additional fees can be charged Account Number: | to the account.) | # 19-0733 | |
| | • | ation to charge additional | fees: | | |
| attached co | Signature of my knowledge and b ppy is a true copy of the | nelief, the foregoing inform original document. Charg | nation is true an ges to deposit ac | ecount are author | ized, as |
| Name of Perso | on Signing | Bran E. Har Signature | Reg. No. 40, | 449 | Date |
| | | | | | |

0137.00024 S35347**US B**d/zei

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE. Rolf Ludwig DIEHM, a citizen of Germany, residing at Eichelsteige 17, 97877 Wertheim, Germany; and Volker LIEDKE, a citizen of Germany, residing at St. Gertrudis-Str. 13, 76774 Leimersheim, Germany ("ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR SOLDERING ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ON A PLASTIC SHEET for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 9, 2002, and assigned serial number 10/190,818;

WHEREAS, SEHO Systemtechnik GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Frankeristr. 7, 97892 Kreuzwertheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge. ASSIGNORS assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE:

AND WE HEREEY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues, renewals, reexaminations and

extensions thereof, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to by the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal:

07/40/2002

Date:

11. 10.02

Date:

Rolf Ludwig DIEHM

Volker LIEDKE

witnesses

Jochen ELBERT (Sales Manager)

Sabine IMHOF (Assistant MO)

00137.00024 S35347US Bd/zel

-2.